*Mr M Mokoena was appointed as Acting Chief Financial O"cer on 1 November 2022.

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 March 2023

NATIONAL REGULATOR FOR COMPULSORY SPECIFICATIONS | 2022 / 2023

143

NATIONAL REGULATOR FOR COMPULSORY SPECIFICATIONS | 2022 / 2023

143

26.  PRIOR-YEAR ADJUSTMENTS
The NRCS’s annual !nancial statements have been prepared in accordance with Standards of Generally Recognised Accounting

Practice (GRAP). The basis is consistent with the prior year except for restatements re$ected below.

General expenses/Payable from exchange

NRCS identi!ed committee membership fees which was not recognised in 2022 !nancial period. These have been corrected and the

adjusted retrospectively as required by GRAP 3.

Receivables from exchange transactions/Travel expenditure/Payable from exchange

NRCS identi!ed subsistence and travel transactions which were not correctly accounted for in 2022 !nancial period. These have been

corrected and the adjusted retrospectively as required by GRAP 3.

Statement of !nancial position

2023

Note As previously reported Correction
of error

Restated

Payables from exchange transactions (58,406,831) (63,411) (58,470,282)

Receivables from exchange transaction 12,827,067 (118,011) 12,709,056

Accumulated surplus (264,817,086) 181,422 (264,635,664)

(310,396,850) - (310,396,890)

Statement of !nancial performance

2022

Note As previously reported Correction
of error

Restated

General expenses 28,872,665 58,005 28,930,670

Travel expenditure 11,938,136 123,417 12,061,553

Surplus for the year 40,810,801 181,422 40,992,223

Errors

The errors relates to transactions that were not recorded in the correct accounting period and adjustments of balances based on

errors happened in the past.

Prior year adjustments on suplus/de!cit

2022
(Increase)/Decrease

Accumulated Surplus
(Increase)/Decrease

Total

Correction of subsistence and travel advances 123,417 - 123,417

Correction of committees membership fees 58,005 - 58,005

181,422 - 181,422

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 March 2023

NATIONAL REGULATOR FOR COMPULSORY SPECIFICATIONS | 2022 / 2023

144

NATIONAL REGULATOR FOR COMPULSORY SPECIFICATIONS | 2022 / 2023

144

27.  COMPARATIVE FIGURES
The e%ects of the reclassi!cation is shown above.

28.  RISK MANAGEMENT
Financial risk management

Liquidity risk

The entity manages liquidity risk through the compilation and monitoring of cash $ow forecasts as well as ensuring that there are
adequate banking facilities.

The data for this analysis is determined from internal reports presented to key management personnel. It is based on information